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- RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina
To: Claims Dept

Ce “Weron Chen'

Sent  15/8/2018 9:54.08 AM

Dear leffery

Full waiver of excess is applied for this claim.
| had amend the excess to $0.00 in merimen.

Please advise insured accordingly.

Thank you.

Regards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

AlG

Express Claims Adjuster

Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email {and any attachmanis hereto] is confidential and may be protectad by legal privileges and work
product immunitias. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not Lse ar disseminate the information. Receipt by anyone
ather than the intended recipient is not a waivar of any attorney-client or work product privilege. If you have received this emall
in error, please immediately natify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts
thereaf, Although this email and any attachments are halieved to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computar system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ansure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any
loss or darmage arising in any way from its use,

MimiZarina,DallyAmri@aig.com | www.AIG.com

From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Sent: Monday, August 13, 2018 10:33 AM

To: 'Claims Dept’

Cc: 'Veron Chen'

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear leffery

Please advise to Ol his NCD won't be affected since he was not at fault for this case.
We will arrange a call back for him pertaining to premium.

Thank you.

Regards,



Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

AlG

Express Claims Adjuster

Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The infarmation in this email {and any attachments hereto) is confidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work
product immunities. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. Receipt by anyong
other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any attorngy-client or work product privilege. If you have received this email
nerror, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and parmanently delete the original and any copies or printouts
thareaf. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computar system inta which it is received and opened, it is the respansibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American international Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jaintly or severaily, for any

loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

MimiZarina.DallyAmri@aig.com | www.AlG.com

From: Claims Dept [mailto:claims@premi to.com.

Sent: Monday, August 13, 2018 10:29 AM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: 'Veron Chen'; 'Claims Dept'

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG oD}

Dear Ms, Mimi,
The owner concern is about his NCD, Premium and Excess for this case,
Many thanks!

Rest repands,

Jeffery Tan

Fremium Automobiles Ple Lid (reg jo issozzmiwg

55 Ubi Road 1 Road Singaporc 4086949

P T63 G388 2323 d. +65 6768 9911 [ +65 684] 1183
e.claim i uto.com.sg w, Audi.com.

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road  Singapore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223
W Tl T

#hntagga ble ~

Emuil Disclaimer

This email, including any attachment, is gonfidenteal and may also by privileged
1y have received it ineror, please notify us immedistely by reply email and thén delete this mssage from viour sysicm

Please do not copy it or wse it for any purpose, or disclose its confents or amy atachment 1o anv other persen, Thank vou



Erom: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina
sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 1:21 PM

To: Claims Dept <claims@premiumauto.Com.5g>

Ce: 'Veron Chen' {ugcgn;hgn@lkijgum.;nm:-

subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear Jeffery

May | know what is Ol concerned on this claim? |s it pertaining 1o liability,NCD ect?

Regards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

AlG

Express Claims Adjuster

Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this amail (and any attachments hareto) is confidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work
product immunities. If yau are not the intended recipient, you must nol use of disseminate the infarmation. Receipt by anyone
other than the intended recipient is not 3 walver of any attorney-client or work product privilege. If you have received this email
in errar, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the priginal and any copies or printouts
thereof. Although this emall and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus o other defect that might affect any
computer system into which it is received and opened, il is the responsibility of the recipient 12 ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates gither jointly or severally, for any
loss of damage arising in any way from its wse.

Mlm‘gariga.Qallgamri@ﬂig com | www.AIG.com

-

From: Claims Dept MMM]

Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 12:34 PM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: 'Veron Chen'; 'Claims Dept’

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear Mimi,
Attached the Police investigation result that was forwarded previously.
Many thanks!

Best regards,

Jeffery Tan

Preminm Automaobiles Pte Lt (Reg Mo 1909022719

55 Ui Boad | Road Singapore ARG

p. +65 6388 2323 4. 65 6T6R 9911 463 6841 1183
e, claims@premiumauto. COM.SE w. i audi.COm.sg



Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road  Singapore 159938 p. +H3 6836 2223

Email Disclaimer
This email, including any attchment. 15 confidental and may alss be privileged
1o have reoeived 11 in grror, please notify us immediely by reply email and ten delutz his message Tom your sysem

Please do not copy [E00 Use 1l any puEpose, ot disclose 1ts onicnts oF amy aftachment to any other person Ihank vou

From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina ilto:MimiZarina.DallyAmri
Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 12:16 PM

To: Claims Dept <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Cc: 'Veron Chen' <vergnchen@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

pear Mr Jeffery

Owner is asking, if his insurance is not able to help him. then who should he go to, to seek for assistance on
this matter? The police have also given their investigation result to this accident.
please advise insured to forward the police investigation result to AlG.

Thank you.

Regards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi
AlG
Express Claims Adjuster
Ciaims Operations | AlG Shared Services

&
IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email {and any attachments hereta) is confidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work
praduct iImmunities, If you are not the intended reciplent, you must not use oF dissaminate the information. Receipt by anyane
othar than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any attorney-client or work product privilege. If you have received this email
in error, please immediately notify me by “Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies of printouts
thareof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it Is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Groug, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affillates either jointly or severally, far any
loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

(imiZarina.DallyAmri@ai | g

From: Claims Dept Mﬂm@mﬂM]

Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 11:49 AM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: 'Veron Chen'; 'Claims Dept’

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear Ms. Mimi,



Owner is asking, f his insurance is not able L help him, then who should he go to, 10 seck for assistance on
this matter? The police have also given their investigation result 1o this accident.

The insured is asking. since his is paying a premium every year and now that he is in this situation, isn’t his
nsurance going to help him? There is a video sitting at the accident scene location to proof that this
accident was at no fault of his and yet nothing can be done to help him.

Kindly advise on the matier again.
Many thanks!

Best regards.
Jeffery Tan

Premium Automobiles Pte Litdl ¢Reg wo 19522 TIW

535 Ubi Road | Road Singapore 4RG4S

p. +63 GIRE 2323 d.+65 HTHR 9911 £+ 65 GEA1 1183

¢. claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.3udi.com.5g

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 68362223

Email Disclaimer
This email. mcluding 0y atsehment, 15 conlidential ard mivy also be priv ileged
[ %o have rizcanved 18 13 ETTEN. please nonly us imiimediatcly by reply emuil amd then delete (his essane (Pom your $yslem

Phease di NoEcopy 1L oruse i fr vy purpase, or disglose s comtEnLs of any pllachienl (o any ather persion. Thank you

From: Claims Dept lﬂm@mﬂm&m&m]

sent: Tuesday, 7 August, 2018 3:15 PM

To: 'Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina' {M}

Cc: 'Veron Chen’ <yeronchen@lkkauto.com>; 'Claims Dept’ <mi@mmm&?

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG 0oD)

Dear Ms. Mimi,

Noted on this.

we will inform your insured of th i< and let him decide how he would like to proceed from here.
Many thanks!

Hest regards.

Jeffery Tan

Premium Automobiles Pie Ltd ke do 19u001271W)

55 Ubi Road 1 Road Singapore 408649

p. +63 6388 2323 d.+b5 A768 9911 £ +63 6841 1183

¢, claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.COM.SE

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 181 Alexandra Road Singapore 150938 p. +H5 6830 2223

Email Disclaimer
This cmal, inchwding any attachment. 1 con identl anid may alse be priv fieped
1y have regeivad iU ereor please motily us immadiately by reply email and then debete this message Trom voer swhLeT

Please do ot popy 1T o7 WSC It Lo any purpese, o disclose (15 Conlenis oF iy artachmcnl 1o gy other person Thank you



From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina [mailto:MimiZarina DallyAmri@aig.com]
sent: Tuesday, 7 August, 2018 9:48 AM

To: Claims Dept <claims@premiumauto.COm.ag>
Ce: Veron Chen (veronchen@lkkauto.com) <yeronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)
Dear Jeffery

\We are not practicing to retrieve the video footage from building management.
We do not have an authority of it.

Regards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

AlG

Express Claims Adjuster

Claims Operatians | AIG Shared Services

IBAPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email {and any attachments hereto) is confidential and may be protected by lagal privileges and wiork
product immunitias, If yau are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. Recelpt by anyone
other than the intandad recipient s not a waiver of any attorney-client or work product privilege. If you have received this email
inarror, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts
thereaf, Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any
computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the racipient 10 ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility 15 accepted by American international Group, Inc. Or its subsidiaries or affiliates @jther jointly ar severally, for any

loss or damage arising in-any way from its use.
MimiZarina DallyAmri@aig.com | www. AlG.com

From: Claims Dept [mailto:clal

Sent: Friday, August 03, 2018 9:16 PM
To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: 'Claims Dept’

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

i ) ]

Dear Mimi,
Kindly revert back on to our queries,
Many thanks!

Best regards,

Jeffery Tan

Premium Automaobiles Pie Lt (Rog so (oesmz2? W
53 Uhi Road | Road Singapore 4086459
p. +63 6388 2323 d. +63 67068 a91j f. +65 6841 1183



. claims@premiumauto.COM.3L w.www,audi.Com.32
Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 150938 p. 65 6836 122}

Email Disclaimer
s crmail, mehuding i ot wachment. 15 confidentinl wnd iy algo e privileged
1 vou have reeeived i i error, ploase Nl iy s I pesdianely Ty reply eme wil el then delete this s e From Wl SysiEm

Please do not copy SLoT L it Fur any parpaese, or disclose s contents aF i attachrnent 1o any ether Per oL Thank you

From: Claims Dept mmgjm@umnﬂmﬂ@mﬂl
sent: Tuesday, 31 July, 2018 10:08 AM
To: 'Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina' ‘MMLQ&JML@E—‘E‘M >

Cc: 'Claims Dept! f-ﬂm;@gmmm&ﬂ&ﬂmﬂ
Suhled RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear Ms. Mimi.

we refer to the our carlier email 1o LKK on the matter.

Kindly assist the client, Mr. Lim to retrieve the video from the accident location as the owner 15 oW

secking AlG for their assistance on the matter.
Should you need more info you may contact me @ 8777 9608.
Many thanks!

Besl regards,
Jeffery Tan

Premium Automobiles Pte Lic (Rog do 19902271W1
55 |hi Road | Ro ad Singapore JORGYY
p.+65 6388 3133 . 63 H768 9911 £ =65 6841 LIB3

. claims@premiumauto.com.s2 w. www, audi.COM.5E
Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +03 68362213

Email Disclaimer
[his emiil, mcluding oy atiachment, 15 confidentil and miry also be privileged
(F o hisve received 11N erfor, pleise i us imedianely By reply email and 1nen dielete this message [rom yudrsy slerm

Pl i el copy 1107 s i fuok iy pUTpRESE. o 4y il 1% comiEns ar oy At sehiment o amy othet person Vhunk yu

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) mmmmmgn@kmmm
sent: Tuesday, 31 July, 2018 9:22 AM

To: Claims Dept <claims@premiumauto.Com.5g>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M- DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG oD}
Dear Jeffery,

Please refer to OIC Mimi.

Best Regards,

veron Chen | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Bll 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Claims Dept cclaims@premiumauto.cnmaﬁ:
Sent: Monday, 30 July 2018 6:00 PM

To: Veran Chen (LKKAuto) eyeronchen@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=
Cc: 'Claims Dept! <claims@premiumauto.Com.5g>

subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG oD)
[ear Veron,

There is a police investigation result for this accident.

Herein attach the nececssary documents for your kind reference.

There is also a video captured during this accident. The owner himself is not able to retrieve the video. The
building management for the accident scene have saved a copy of the video. Building location is 39 Jurong
West Ave | Singapore 6495 18. (Singapaore Che Wein Khor Moral Uplifting Society). Phone number 6430
1369,

Who can assist the client on 10 this matter? Would it be LKK or AIG? Kindly let us know how 1o move
ahead from here.

Many thanks!

Best repards.
Jeffery Tan

Premiwm Automaohiles Pte Ltd (Reg N IHHITITLW

55 Ubi Road | Road Singapore 408659

p. +65 6388 2323 4. +65 67689911 f.+65 68411 183

e ;la'ms@grgm‘umautu.;gm,gg w. e di

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p.+63 68362213

Email Disclaimer

{hia email, including any attchment, 15 confidential and may also b priv fleged

I wou have received HnTroL, pleasc nolity us smnvedistely by reply email and then debete this Message 1100 T SV SIS
Mlense do nal Copy o7 use il [oF any parpese., o diselpse s conlenis OF kY attnchment 10 any other person I hank v

From: Nora Khai [@iI.to:nora.kha'l@ﬁremiumaum.:ﬂm.sa}
sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 3:46 PM

To: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuUto)' <yeronchen@lkkauto.com=; 'Claims Dept’ ﬂmﬁ@u@mmmmiﬂh;
'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG oD)
Hi Veron,
Please ignore the email.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Norazima Khairuddin

Clabms bMunager

Premium Automabiles Ple Lot (rag e 1oweaa? 19

%5 Ui Ropd 1 Road Singapore AEHROL

p. 05 Gid 2323 d. +635 6768 9827 [ +63 6841 1183

& norakhai@premiumauto.com.sg W, www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandrs Road  Singapore 159938 p. +63 6836 2223

Mow is calling

T Akl rea Sad) Q%

Email Disclaimer
[T el including any attachment. 15 confidentral and may also be priv leeed
\T o have receved itin errar, please otify us immedistely by reply email anid then delete this message from your sysem

[l de et copy it oF wse 1L for any purpase. of disclose ity coments O attacliment 0 any other persoa Thank you

From: Nora Khai Dwmﬂ@mmmm&ﬁ]

Sent: 11 June, 2018 3:40 PM

To: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)'; ‘Claims Dept’; 'SUR’

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Hi Veron,

Can we confirm if this is repair approval?
Thank you.

Best Regards,

worazima Khairuddin

Claims Manager

Premium Automobiles Pre Litd (reg v 199927190
55 Ubi Road 1 Road Singapore 408699
p. +635 6388 2323 4. +65 6768 9827 f.+63 6841 1183

¢, nora khai@premiumauto.Com.sg Ww. www.audi.com.sg
Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +63 6836 2223

FEmail Disclaimer
(s email, including any atachment, 15 comtidential and may lso be privileged
11 wou bave recerved it nerme plcase notily us mmediately By reply el and then defete this message from your syslem

Plegse do nol eopy 16T use it [or any purpass, of diselose e contenls o any altschment Lo ank other person. Thank ¥ou



From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mﬂwﬁﬂrm@mhm&fﬂ]
sent: 08 June, 2018 2:22 PM

To: Claims Dept; SUR

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG oD)

Dear Phua.

Vehicle excess $600/-

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

glk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Claims Dept ir_nailto:claims@nremiumauto.mm.ga}
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 2:26 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Claims Dept' <claims@premiu mauto.cOm.sg>
Subject: OD claim for SGC 8218 M

Dear all,

Kindly assist with the Own Damage Claim approval for the above mentioned vehicle.
Here are the attachments of GIA reporl & estimate for your kind reference.
Kindly arrange survey on 07/06/2018( Thursday) @ 10am.Owner will be waiting.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Phua
Claims Advisor

Premium Automaobiles Pre Lid (Reg s mesnann

55 Uhi oad 1 Road Singapore JO86SY

p. +63 6388 2323 d. 165 6T6E 9911 . +65 6841 1183

. claims@premiumauto. com.Sg w. www audicom.sg

Audi Showroom, Apdi{]entn 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p.+65 6836 2223

Email Disclaimer

Ihis ermail, incloding any. atlihment, 15 comfidentual and may akso be privileged
1§ voou heavee received it ingrrar, phese molify ws immediately by reply emanl arid then delite This message Trom your system
Pleasa & nat copy il or use iL Lor any parrpaose. ar disclose 165 comtents o sny atigehment e any other person Thank you

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in
error, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and



‘Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 8 June 2018 2:22 PM

To: '‘Claims Dept’; SUR

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)
Dear Phua,

Vehicle excess $600/-

Best Regards,

veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Claims Dept [maiItu:claims@premiumautn.cum.sgl
sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 2:26 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Claims Dept' <claims@premiumauto.com.sg=
Subject: OD claim for SGC 8218 M

Dear all,

Kindly assist with the Own Damage Claim approval for the above mentioned vehicle.
Here are the attachments of GIA report & estimate for your kind reference.
Kindly arrange survey on 07/06/2018(Thursday) @ 10am.Owner will be waiting.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Phua
Claims Advisor

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (reg s tesssarow)

55 Ul Aoad 1 Road Singapore 408659

p. +65 6388 2323 d. +65 67689511 f. +65 6841 1183

e. claims@premiu 0.COMSE W, www.audi,com.sg

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223



The all-new Audi Q2

#untaggable

Email Disclaimer

ail, including amy attachmer

nesspge from your systom

By us immed
w wse it for any purpose; or disclose s ntents or any attachment Lo any ather persan Thank you



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 30 July 2018 6:00 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto); SUR

Cc: 'Claims Dept'

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)
Attachments: WhatsApp Image 2018-07-30 at 17.58.21 Jpeg

Dear Veron,
There is a police investigation result for this accident.
Herein attach the necessary documents for your kind reference.

There is also a video captured during this accident. The owner himself is not able to retrieve the video. The building
management for the accident scene have saved a copy of the video. Building location is 39 Jurong West Ave 1
Singapore 649518, (Singapaore Che Wein Khor Moral Uplifting Society). Phone number 6450 1363.

Who can assist the client on to this matter? Would it be LKK or AIG? Kindly let us know how to move ahead from
here.

Many thanks!

Bast regards,
leffery Tan

Premium Automaobiles Pte Ltd (reg e 1esmiziw)

55 Ubi Road 1 Read Singapore 408699

p. +65 6388 2323 d. +65 6768 9911 f, +65 6841 1183
e, claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.com.sg
Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singap

The all-new Audi Q2

#untaggable ~ £ o

ore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223
L if id

Email Disclaimer
his-emall, incleding any attachrsent i5 confidantial and may also be privileged.

qu have receémned it in erfror, prease nodity us EMime

v reply email and then delsta this message from your System

Please do not copy it or use it for amy purpose, or disclogs

ts contents of any attachment to any other person Thank you

From: Nora Khai [mailtﬂ:nura.khai@premiumaum.com.sg]

sent: Monday, 11 June, 2018 3:46 PM

To: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)' <veronchen@lkkauto.com>; 'Claims Dept' <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>; 'SUR'
<syr@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)



Hi Veron,
Please ignore the email.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Norazima Khairuddin
Claims Manager

Premium Sutomobiles Pte Ltd e no 1sssczi7iv)

55 Uhbi Road 1 Road Singapore 408699

p.+65 6388 2323 d. +55 G768 0827 f.+65 6841 1183

e. norakhal@premiumauto.com.sg W. www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223

low is calling
Thg_gll.—new"&'gd"QS : e e

»Find out more .

Email Disclalmer
This amail, including any attachment, is caonfidential and may also ba privileged
If you have received it in error, pleass notify us mmediatehy: by reply emall and then dalete this message from ypour system

Plaase do not cogy It or use it for any purpose, o dlsclose its contents or any attachment 1e any other persan Thank you

From: Nora Khai ilto; nora.khai@premium m,sg]
Sent: 11 June, 2018 3:40 PM

To: 'Veron Chen (LKKAuto)'; 'Claims Dept’; 'SUR'
Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Hi Veron,
Can we confirm if this is repair approval?
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Norazima Khairuddin
Claims Manager

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (regse 1oeseariw)

55 Ubi Road 1 Road Singapore 408652

p. +65 6388 2323 d. +65 6768 9827 f. +65 6841 1183

@. nora.khai@premivmauto.com.5g W. www_audi.com,5g

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapare 159938 p. +65 6836 2223



- Now is calli
. A : .

Email Disclaimer

This email, including any attachment, i confidential and may also be privileged

fyou have received it inerror, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message Trom your system
Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or deckose its contents or any attachment to any other person, Thank you

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@ kkauto.com]
Sent: 08 June, 2018 2:22 PM

To: Claims Dept; SUR
Subject: RE: OD claim for SGC 8218 M-DOA: 29/5/18 (AIG OD)

Dear Phua,

Vehicle excess $600/-

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email ;sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Claims Dept [mailto:claims@premiumauto.com.s ]
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 2:26 PM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=>

Cc: 'Claims Dept' <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>
Subject: OD claim for SGC 8218 M

Dear all,

Kindly assist with the Own Damage Claim approval for the above mentioned vehicle.
Here are the attachments of GIA report & estimate for your kind reference.
Kindly arrange survey on 07/06/2018(Thursday) @ 10am.Owner will be waiting.

Thank you,

Best Regards,
Phua
Cla_ir'ns Advisor



Premium Automohbiles Pte Ltd (egss 1027w

55 Ubi Road 1 Road Singapore 408639

p. +65 6388 2323 d. 463 6768 9911 f. +65 6841 1183

e, claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www . audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road Singapaore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223
al raA FEREEAT™, §
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The all-new Audi Q2

#untaggable
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~ evidence emerge at a later stag
pursuing insurance / civil claims.

o

4 If you have an
~ office number: 6547 6144.

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGC8218M AND UNKNOWN VEHICLE ALONG JURONG

WEST AVENUE 1 ON 29/05/2018 AT ABOUT 1500 HRS

| refer to the above accident.

2 We have completed the case, Our investigations have not produced any substantive resulls.
Traffic Police is unable to conclusively determine the party at fault. Hence no action is being taken
against anyone with regards to the accident, at this point in time.

that our decision does not preclude future prosecution should new

3 You may wish to note
o. Please be informed that our decision does not preclude you from

y clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, SSS Leslie Tan at
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AFAT TEOT 1554 | Premium Sutomotiles Ple Lid - UBI Your NCD will be affected due to late reportin
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 0206/2018 11:45 o g

SUBMITTED BY; Jefirey Tan Eng Su Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 02/06/2018 12:01

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report cormactly the details of the accident lo spaed up the elaims process

2, This Form must b completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver

3, Informaltion provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companes ko
repuidiate policy ability

4. The lssue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admession of policy Eability on the part of the insurance COMpANEs

5. Any false reporting may be referred te the Police for investigation.

B. This repor will b forsarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapare (GIA) for
archiving and thal copies of this reperd will, for a fee, be made avadable upan appheation by interested parhes,

7. By the lodgemant of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent io the archiving of this report at the centre and 1o copies of tha report being made availabie
aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 02/06/2018 11:45
Date Of Accident 29/05/2018 14:20
Exact Location Of Accident 39 JURONG WEST AVE 1
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Yehicle Reqistration Number SGCE218M
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner LIn Kk HUAT
NRIC Mo S51800241H
Email Address NOEMAIL
Maobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-92278620
Alternative Phona No OTHERS-655314976
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer ALDI
Madel A3 SEDAN 1.0 TFSI

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy YES
for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please slate action to be taken
ehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy ND

Policy Number 1700047720

Cover Note Number

Driver

Mame of Driver LIM Kk HUAT

MRIC Mo S1800241H

Date Of Birth 03/051967

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 09/08/1987

Driving Experience 30 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender MALE

Maobile Number (LOCAL) +65-02278620
Fax Mumber

Contact Number OTHERS-65531976

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Page 1 of 16



Address

Postcode

VWas driver an employee of the Insured's Company
if Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

\ehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type OF Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Mumber of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reporied to the police?
If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

APT BLK 289 BISHAN 5T 24
#12-21

5570289

WO
OWHNER

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM | DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

CLEAR
DRY

NO
1
NO

NO
YES

NO

YES

BISHAN NEIGHEOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 20 BISHAN STREET 23 . POSTCODE: 579757 , COUNTRY:

SINGAFORE

TEL NO: 1800-5529999 - FAX NO: 65561805

NO

YES
MO
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Calour
Delails Of Properties
Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
WRIC/Passport Mumber
Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Mame

Mature Of Damage

UNKNOWN

PRIVATE CAR

Paga 2 of 16



Mo. Of Passenger {Including Driver)
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IMPORTANT NOTICE

1 Hleave repoit cothpgtly the details of the aodent o speed Up the Llaims gl

i informaton prowaded must te e tuthiul and accutate an postible Any wilhsl misrepresentation o witiholding of Al
Vadhs may allow imautante companies to pepuiate policy Rability.

4 Thie fSiaie e SEOEpLante ot i Form by inKuranco comganees 1 el ety sdirisinn e puhey abidny on the part of theintu anoe

CCATZaA T
5 Any falie reporting may be reterred 1o the Police lor investigation

6 The repont will be forwarded by the imuresy of the GEh Beqos o Management Centie estabinhed by the G feral ingufahior
Aasockation of Sngapore [GLA] tor itchoving snd that copes of thit reparnt will fora e be made suailable Gpon apphication by
inteteilod partes

7 By the ladgment of the report o the miarefy, you BEreby comment1o the archnang of Thi repart at the pentte and (o copwes af
the report being matde available alotesaid

K Coment under the Personal Data Protection Act (FOPA)
| understand, sthnowledge, agiee and conlent that

4] My miuter, my workihop and the Deneral Insutante Asiouaton of Singapate (TGIAT) mayere permited 1o tellect, o
discione andfoe provess my perional detafpeoonal informaton set out s i [hem | e any othes peraonal miotmation
provided by me o possessed by iy insres jeolloctively th “Personal Information” | and disciose and transfer sucn
Perponsl Indeimation to alt insureds) whe have insured wehiciels) involved n this sccident [all Fsurer(s] who heve Imured
yehicieiy] imvobved in thiv acodent shall be rolivitvely referred to 4 the “iraurers’ | The msgrers’ layers/law fiemi, the
Monetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant government aginty/anuthority (wch s the police], for the purposels)
of :

(i} processing. handling and/or dealing with my elaims including the setilement of the daima and Bny neceary
irviestigations relating to the clalms:

(i) inwestgatang the sccident and/or my daims,
{lil} carrying out andfor dealing with my inptroctrons ot reaponding 1o By Enauires by e

(iv) administermg my claims (inchading the maikng of (ofTespondencE, statements, INVOICes. repoits of ROTICES 10 ME,
mhtmmmmnlmmnumﬂmmnmwhuabmlmvﬂmenmlnmm
externsl cover of envelopeu/mail packages) and/or

(v} tamplysng with appiicabie law in administering, procesung. handting and/or dealing with my Caima [collectively the
“Purposrs’ |
] #ll insurerfs] whe hase ik ed vehice|s) invobved i this accident and the lnsuress’ ewyers/law firms, may/are permitied
to eoliect, use, disclose and/or process my Perional Information for one or mare ol the above Purposes; snd

(¢} oy Personal Information mayfcan be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GUA 10 thew thind party sefvice providers of
agentsfinciuding theit lawyerslaw firmsh, which may be sited outiide of Singapore, lor ong or more of the abowe Purposes

(@) vy Perionat informaton sl slso be coflerted and wied to complie clamms history for the purpoue of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and all Riture claimi.

[e] the wiormation Lo coliected under [d) above may be shared | dockoned

[i} 1o all rsurers and/or gny othes third partees that assnt in evalugting, investigatng, contralling o0 managing traud,
regulators, law snforcement and governmest i#s as ressonably requaed lor the purposes viated, of

[} for complying with fequinements under Shy £ it laws of Couwrt orden

ey

. e !

Peolic yralder ! [, iriymr's -'I'qn R:pnﬂml f. __- . if:’l-hn"-ﬂ.'!- ”
Date & Tune - {11 drnat i it the poloyhokder] T [ =
Cate & Time MR i o - C e
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Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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Police Report

Y SINGAPORE
%ﬁ‘ POLICE FORCE

Falice Stativa Of Cogin

Bsoar NP.C
27 dishan Sbeel 23 SINGAPORE 579737
Te Mo 1BI0-MZEEa0

REPORT ';‘F A TRAFFIC ACC{DEH‘I

RV A

b i) P el )
1el s

Buaperl B TMAEE o0

DisleTime Repa Har.-:srr. Maie: Vize Hapoet Mo - | S1abor Mia~ v
30502018 18.05 | 144

e ——— —
Inforinan ritcuiars y $25TH
Mames of Infarmant: Adgress,
LI I HLST APT BLX 26% BIS-AN STRFET 24412 71 5INGAPCRE

S STL28E
I Type + 1D Mo, cenlact Ne !
WRIC NC » 5183024 1H ~armedOthes: Motile. 92278820
Meticalty Ema
SINGAPURE CIZEN
Gox AYE. Cale of Bt 1 vpe of Informant
M e _ 99 O3VDE 867 Drwar )
Rase Langusge: Istiution ! Scfiool Nams
Chnese - Erglieh
oopnahor Criving Licence Intermation:

_Sales Manages Ciage 2B.341 5 Nate af Expiry

[General infarmation of the Accigent. e e = fa |
et | Near-Injury Drink | DaterTirne of Type o¢ Locatar
fikent Hit anz Run Crive. Ascident Cp Park

B | 2612018 15-00 . |
Locsvon '
fuang Road 1 ,
JURONG WEST AVENUE 1
4t Jurang Weest Ave 1

s g Soskty (tlempla) =
Weathe Rosd Sursss Rosd Sresd Limil
Traffic Flow B Trafic Tenbrol: Traffic Velume
Type of Callisizn’ Anyone conveyed o
| sribwlance.

. Mo I
mulmmmm _ : N1
Vehicks No. | Make [Mioda! Calor Conditan | No of Psssencer
SGECAT 1AM Ear AL A3 SEDAN | Had Slighlly g

1 0TFEIS Daraged

TROKIC '

[LEDN |
Detsils of Vahicls osurance e AR w7 I
Vehics No _ Insurance Campany. ~ [iwewsnceNo | Efiscve | Expify Dse

Page & of 16



Police Report

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Falice Stafipn Of Crigm

Ciehan N P.C

=0 Hisman Stesl 24 SINGATORE S/HTET
10l No. * 8025529838

T

o

Fapid hte, TIZD AT TN

SONTINUATION O WEPOAT

——

stails of Velicle insurance

S —

e Y

Vshie Mo Insurance Compsny Waursnos No___| Erfective | Sxpiry Dime
SEOGI2IEM | AIG ASIA PACIFEC IMSLIRANCE FIE 1700047720 AANIDE 0 ? 13082012 j
e — :

_ﬁny Fed-.-&".fxal'] 'I;l"u.*nlw.-.d._ Ma

No. 2l Padssirians Inured: NIL

=

| Uee of Proasiian Crnasir-g" M

[ H‘!Er {

Name | 1B %10 HUA T It N grann2a 1
“Hslated Vehicie | SGCAE21EM (Car 1 Comac Na | 92278620
HospealiCimie | NIL Cassf  Class 28345
{rving Date of Expiry. NIL
Licence &
Exgiry Late
Cate Treaiment | MIL Dae Discharge | NIL

TNz of Days granied Medical Loave | MNIL

Degres of Injury  NIL

Brief Detalls,

On Zisi16 = about 1300hr te 143Chrs, | wer b ihe Singapare Che Wen Khor tdoial Upifiing Socwely
{38 Jurang Wes! Ave 1) and patoad my vehicle gl the tample carpark | refrieve cack my vehocke al sbout

1500hrs ard noticed 1he: (herg was slighl cant an: st gtch Mgt at the front of pas=snge’

door of my

vehide, | gz rol know wha hil my vehica anc there waB No witness. Howswar, there iz @ CCT lacaled al

1ba sad locallon

| am wdging this reper as | requite it 0 view The CCTV of e maid loggticn as well a8 INeUrance clarn

[rrpDses.
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